Attachment # 3-21 to the Regulation and publishing information on the securities market

		NAME OF ISSUER
1	Full name:	Joint-stock company "KDB Bank Uzbekistan"
	Short name:	JSC "KDB Bank Uzbekistan"
	Name of securities market ticker*:	
	(CONTACT DETAILS
2	Location:	3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan
	Postal address:	3, Bukhoro street, Mirobod district, Tashkent city, 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan
	E-mail address*:	info@kdb.uz
	Corporate website*:	http://www.kdb.uz
	INFORMATION ABOUT SUBSTANTIAL FACT	
3	Number of substantial fact:	21
	Name of substantial fact:	Transactions with affiliated persons
	Full name of counter party:	Korea Development Bank Headquarters
	Location (postal address) of counter party:	S14, Eunhaeng-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu, 07242 Seoul, Republic of Korea
	The stake of issuer in affiliated person's capital (as the percentage of the share capital):	0
	Full name of affiliated person:	Korea Development Bank Headquarters
	Location of affiliated person:	Seoul
	The stake of the affiliated person in issuer's capital (as the percentage of the share capital):	86.32%
	Issuer's body having made the decision:	based on the decision of the 3th meeting of the Supervisory Board of the Bank dated 30.05.2025, agenda item 7 "consideration and approval of transactions with KDB Asia Ltd., KDB Bank Europe Ltd., KDB London branch and the Head office of KDB Bank
	Date of decision:	30.05.2025
	Amount of transaction (in soums):	217,296,600,000.00 soums (eqv.15 000 000 Euro)
	Date of transaction:	02.06.2025
	Type of transaction:	Interbank deposit
	Subject of transaction (detailed description):	Attaraction of interbank deposit
	Issuer's status in the transaction:	☐ Acquirer Alienator
	Full name of the head of executive body: Full name of chief accountant:	Kim Hang Sun Juraev Abror Baxshillaevich

Radjabov Umidjon Tokhirovich

Full name of the authorized person who posted the

information on the website: